Vaish Sr Sec School

Baund Kalan

Planngr 2023-24

Name:

Class: Section: Roll No.:

House:
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LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2023-24)

Occasion Date Day
Ram Navami 30.03.23 Thursday
Independence Day 15.08.23 Tuesday
Hariyali Teej 19.08.23 Saturday
Raksha Bandhan 30.08.23 Wednesday
Janmashtami 07.09.23 Thursday
Guga Navmi 08.09.23 Friday
Gandhi Jayanti 02.10.23 Monday
Dussehra 24.10.23 Tuesday
Karwa Chauth 01.11.23 Wednesday
Deepawali 12.11.23 Sunday
Vishvakarma Day 13.11.23 Monday
Guru Nanak Jayanti 27.11.23 Monday
Christmas 25.12.23 Monday
Republic Day 26.01.24 Friday
Mahashivratri 08.03.24 Friday
Holi (Colours) 24.03.24 Sunday
Dulhandi 25.03.24 Monday

SUMMER VACATION WINTER VACATION
01.06.23(Thrusday) to 30.06.23 (Friday) 01.01.24(Monday) to 14.01.24( Sunday)

e (*Actual Dates may vary based on Planetary Positions.
e Any change in holidays/vacations will be communicated in advance.
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASSES ITO V)

Exam Date Day I I I v V
15.07.23 | Saturday | COMP EVS MATH ENG EVS
17.07.23 Monday | MATH HIN EVS HIN MATH
Periodic Test 1 18.07.23 | Tuesday HIN ENG HIN MATH | COMP
19.07.23 | Wednesday | EVS MATH ENG COMP HIN
20.07.23 | Thursday | ENG | COMP | COMP | EVS ENG
PTM 29.07.23 [29.07.23 | 29.07.23 | 29.07.23 | 29.07.23
15.09.23 Friday ENG HIN MATH | EVS | ENG
16.09.23 | Saturday HIN COMP HIN COMP | HIN
18.09.23 Monday | MATH ENG EVS MATH EVS
Edzl;z]ejirgyn 20.09.23 | Wednesday | Evs | MATH | comp | ENG | MATH
22.09.23 Friday COMP EVS ENG HIN | COMP
PTM 30.09.23 [30.09.23 | 30.09.23 | 30.09.23 | 30.09.23
15.01.24 Monday |COMP | HIN MATH | ENG EVS
16.01.24 | Tuesday | EVS ENG EVS HIN MATH
Periodic Test 2 17.01.24 | Wednesday | ENG MATH HIN MATH | COMP
18.01.24 | Thursday | HIN EVS ENG | COMP | HIN
19.01.24 Friday MATH | COMP | COMP EVS ENG
PTM 27.01.24 |27.01.24 | 27.01.24 | 27.01.24 | 27.01.24
11.03.24 Monday | ENG HIN ENG | MATH | EVS
12.03.24 | Tuesday | COMP EVS HIN ENG MATH
13.03.24 | Wednesday | MATH | COMP EVS HIN ENG
Annual Examination 14.03.24 Thursday HIN MATH COMP EVS HIN
15.03.24 Friday EVS ENG MATH | COMP | COMP
16.03.24 Saturday - - - - -

e Periodic Tests will be conducted during regular school timings.

e School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.

e Retests will not be conducted for any reason. Half day leave or leave after exam is not

permitted.

e Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website

/ Circular
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE
(CLASSES VI TO IX)

14.07.23 Friday ENG MATH SCI SCI
15.07.23 Saturday MATH HIN COMP ENG
17.07.23 Monday HIN SCI SKT
Periodic Test 1 18.07.23 Tuesday SCI COMP SS MATH
19.07.23 Wednesday COMP SKT MATH COMP
20.07.23 Thursday SKT SS HIN ENG
21.07.23 Friday SS ENG ENG HIN
PTM 29.07.23 29.07.23 29.07.23 29.07.23
15.09.23 Friday MATH ENG MATH SCI
16.09.23 Saturday HIN SS ENG COMP
18.09.23 Monday SCI MATH SCI MATH
Half Yearly Examination 19.09.23 Tuesday SKT COMP COMP HIN
20.09.23 Wednesday COMP HIN SS ENG
21.09.23 Thursday SS SCI SKT
22.09.23 Friday ENG SKT HIN SS
PTM 30.09.23 30.09.23 30.09.23 30.09.23
15.01.24 Monday SCI COMP SS MATH
16.01.24 Tuesday COMP SKT MATH COMP
17.01.24 Wednesday SKT SS HIN ENG
Periodic Test 2 18.01.24 Thursday SS ENG ENG HIN
19.01.24 Friday ENG MATH SCI SCl
20.01.24 Saturday MATH HIN COMP ENG
22.01.24 Monday HIN SCI SKT
PTM 27.01.24 27.01.24 27.01.24 27.01.24
11.03.24 Monday MATH ENG MATH AsS
12.03.24 Tuesday HIN SS ENG
Per
13.03.24 Wednesday SCI MATH SCI
Board
Annual Examination 14.03.24 Thursday SKT COMP COMP
15.03.24 Friday COMP HIN SS Sche
16.03.24 Saturday sS sl SKT dule
18.03.24 Monday ENG SKT HIN

e School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.

e Any change in the schedule will be communicated to parents in advance through SMS /
Website / Circular.
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e EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASS X)

Examination Date Day X
14.07.23 Friday ENG
15.07.23 Saturday MATH
17.07.23 Monday COMP
Periodic Testl 18.07.23 Tuesday SS
19.07.23 Wednesday HIN
20.07.23 Thursday SCl
21.07.23 Friday .
PTM 29.07.23
15.09.23 Friday MATH
16.09.23 Saturday HIN
18.09.23 Monday sCl
Half Yearly Examination 19.09.23 Tuesday ENG
20.09.23 Wednesday COMP
21.09.23 Thursday ;
22.09.23 Friday SS
PTM 30.09.23
12.02.24 Monday MATH
14.02.24 Wednesday COMP
Pre Board 1 16.02.24 Friday SCI
17.02.24 Saturday HIN
19.02.24 Monday SS
21.02.24 Wednesday ENG
PTM 24.02.24

School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.
Any change in the schedule will be communicated to parents in advance through SMS /

Website
/ Circular.

Pre-Board-11 will be conducted in January keeping in view the CBSE Annual Examination

Datasheet.
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EXAMINATION SCHEDULE (CLASS XI)

Examination Date Day Xl
14.07.23 Friday PT1
15.07.23 Saturday PT1
o 17.07.23 Monday PT1
Periodic Test 1 18.07.23 Tuesday PT1
19.07.23 Wednes PT1
day
20.07.23 Thursday PT1
PTM 29.07.23
15.09.23 Friday PHY/ACC
16.09.23 Saturday ENG
Half Yearly Examination 18.09.23 Monday Cis_gl\;l éggL
19.09.23 Tuesday BUS/BIO/
PHE EDU
20.09.23 Wednesday HIN
21.09.23 Thursday COMP
22.09.23 Friday MATH
PTM 30.09.23
15.01.24 Monday PT2
16.01.24 Tuesday PT2
Periodic Test 2 17.01.24 Wednesday PT2
18.01.24 Thursday PT2
19.01.24 Friday PT2
20.01.24 Saturday PT2
PTM 27.01.24

Annual
Examination

According To Board Date Sheet

School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.
Any change in the schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS /

Website / Circular.

Annual Practical Examination for class XI will be conducted from 09.02.2024 to 15.02.2024.
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EXAMINATION SCEDULE (CLASS XII)

Date Day Xl
14.07.23 Friday PT1
15.07.23 Saturday PT1
17.07.23 Monday
Periodic Test 1 PT1
18.07.23 Tuesday PT1
19.07.23 Wednesday PT1
20.07.23 Thursday PT1
PTM 29.07.23
15.09.23 Friday CHEM /
POL SCI
16.09.23 Saturday HIN /
Half Yearly Examination COMP
18.09.23 Monday PHY / HIS
19.09.23 Tuesday BIO / PHE
EDU
20.09.23 Wednesday ENG
21.09.23 Thursday MATH
PTM 30.09.23
12.02.24 Monday MATH /BIO
14.02.24 Wednesday CHEM
Pre Board 1 16.02.24 Friday ENG
17.02.24 Saturday PHY
19.02.24 Monday COMP / HIN
PTM 24.02.2024

School Timings during Periodic Tests will be notified separately.
Any change in schedule will be communicated in advance to parents through SMS / Website/

Circular.

Practical Examination for class XI1 will be conducted from 11.12.2023 to 16.12.2023.
Pre-Board-11 will be conducted in January keeping in View of CBSE Annual Examination

Datasheet.
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PARENT TEACHER MEETING

Grade | April July September December |January | February | March
| 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
I 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
" 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
IV 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
N 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
VI 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
VI 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
Vi 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
IX 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
X 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
X| 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24
Xl 29.07.23 30.09.23 27.01.24

N.B- The above mentioned dates are tentative and subject to change.

Timing of PTM will be informed by the Class Teachers, two days prior to the PTM.
Parents to please adhere to the timings allotted for administrative reason.
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (I & II)

Month I Il
Poem Competition Poem Competition
APRIL 14.04.23 14.04.23
Mother’s Day Celebration Mother’s Day Celebration
MAY 13.0523 13.05.23
Sports Sports Activities
Activities 15.08.23
AUGUST 15.08.23
Rakhi Competition Rakhi Competition
29.08.23 29.08.23
Clay Modeling
16 Oct23 Clay Modeling
OCTOBER 16 Oct23
Diwali Celebration Diwali Celebration
NOVEMBER 11.11.23 11.11.23
DECEMBER Christmas Celebration 25.12.23 Christmas Celebration 25.12.23
Patriotic Song Patriotic Song
JANUARY

30.01.23

30.01.23

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (III - V)

Month 1l \Y) Vv
Poem Poem Poem
APRIL Competition Competition Competition
14.04.23 14.04.23 14.04.23
Mother’s Day Mother’s Day Mother’s Day
May Celebration Celebration Celebration
13.05.23 13.05.23 13.05.23
Sports Activities Sports Activities Sports Activities
AUGUST 15.08.23 15.08.23 15.08.23
Rakhi Rakhi Rakhi
Competition Competition Competition
29.08.23 29.08.23 29.08.23
Clay Clay Modeling
Clay Modeling 16.10.23
OCTOBER Modeling 16.10.23
16.10.23
Rangoli Rangoli Competition | Rangoli Competition
NOVEMBER Competition & & Class Decoration & Class Decoration
Class
Decoration
DECEMBER Christmas Christmas gggssg%sn
Celebration Celebration 95 19 93
25.12.23 25.12.23 T
Patriotic Song Patriotic Song Patriotic Song
JANUARY

30.01.23

30.01.23

30.01.23

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change
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INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (VI - VIII)

Date & Day Vi VI VI
14.04.23, Quiz Competition Quiz Competition Quiz Competition
Saturday 14.04.23 14.04.23 14.04.23
08.05.23, Speech Competition Speech Competition Speech Competition
Monday
13.05.23, Song & Card Making Song & Card Making Song & Card Making
Saturday Competition Competition Competition

Sports Activities iviti Sports Activities
15.08.23 p Sports Activities p
Tuesday
29.08.23, Rakhi Competition Rakhi Competition Rakhi Competition
Tuesday
05.09.23, ENG Speech ENG Speech Competition ENG Speech Competition
Saturday Competition
14.09.23, Bhashan Partiyogita Bhashan Partiyogita Bhashan Partiyogita
Thrusday
31.10.23, Mahendi Competition Mahendi Competition Mahendi Competition
Tuesday

Rangoli Competition & . o

11.11.23, | Rangoli Competition & C?ass Decgration Rangoli Competition & Class
Saturday Class Decoration Decoration

Patriotic Son ioti ioti

30.01.23, A g PatrlOt(Igf Song Patrlotg: Song
Tuesday Play Play Play

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change.

Page 10 of 13




INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS / ACTIVITIES (IX - XII)

Date & Day IX X Xl Xl
14.04.23, ENG ENG SpeechCompetition ENG ENG
Friday SpeechCompetition SpeechCompetition | SpeechCompetition
13.05.23, Sketch Making Sketch M_a_king Sketch M_a_king Sketch M_a_king
Saturday Competition Competition Competition Competition
Sports Activities - Sports Activities
iViti Sports Activities
15.08.23, Sports Activities p
Tuesday
HIN Speech HIN Speech Competition HIN Speech HIN Speech
14.09.23, Competition Competition Competition
Thrusday
16.10.23, Poster Making Poster Making Poster Making Poster Making
Monday Competition Competition Competition Competition
31.10,23, | MahendiCompetition | wmahendi Competition Mahendi Mahendi Competition
Tuesday Competition
111123 Rangoli Competi@ion & Rangoli Competition & Rangoli Rangoli Competition
e Class Decoration Class Decoration Competition
Saturday
Debates, Essay Debates, Essay Debates, Essay| Debates, Essay
30.01.23, Contests, Patriotic Contests, Patriotic Contests, | Contests, Patriotic
Tuesday plays plays Patriotic plays plays

N.B. - Planned activities are tentative and subject to change.

Page 11 of 13




SCHOOL CELEBRATIONS

Month Date & Day Event
May 13.05.23, Saturday Mother’s Day Celebration
August 15.08.23, Tuesday Independence Day
September 14.09.23, Thrusday Hindi Diwas Celebration
October 21.10.23, Saturday Navratri Celebrations
October 31.10.23, Tuesday Haryana Day Celebration
November 11.11.23, Saturday Deepawali Celebration
December 25.12.23 Monday Christmas Celebration
January 26.01.24, Friday Republic Day
January 30.01.24, Tuesday Sahidi Diwas
February 26.02.24, Wednesday Basant Panchami
February 28.02.24, Friday National Science Day
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GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

Baund — Malkosh Road, Baund Kalan
Dist. Charkhi Dadri HR — 127025

Mobile :- 9671633466, 9896470002
Email ;- vaishsssh.kalan@gmail.com
Website :- www.vaishschoolbaund.in
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